
MINIBUS SERVICE 
GUILDFORD 

FROM SEPTEMBER 2025

Horse & Groom 7:00am 6.40pm 5.40pm

London Road Station 
London Rd bus stop b/w 
Clandon Rd & Waterden Rd

7:10am 6.30pm 5.30pm

Artington 
Park & Ride bus stop GU3 1LR 7:22am 6:18pm 5:18pm

Godalming 
Woolsack Way, Wharf 
Nursery School Stop

7:30am 6.10pm 5.10pm

Milford 
Portsmouth Rd outside  
Tesco Express

7:35am 6:05pm 5:05pm

Elstead 
Outside Woolpack Pub 7:45am 5:55pm 4:55pm

Bel and the Dragon 
Jumps Rd, Churt 7:55am 5:45pm 4:45pm

More House 8:09am

GUILDFORD - SAFEGUARD LTD COACH SERVICE

PICK UP POINT	 TIME AM	 TIME PM (M-TH)	 TIME PM (F)

COST

Arrive at school (AM): 8.10am
Depart from school (PM): Mon-Thurs 5.30pm - Fri 4.30pm

Places on the bus are charged on a termly basis for either a morning or morning and 
afternoon place - 5 days/week. It is possible to make occasional use of the bus if there are 
spaces. Please contact Ruth - ruthwilde@frensham.org - to arrange this.

School transport is available to students from Year 4 upwards, but parents need to be 
aware that the buses are unsupervised. Please note that the School reserves the right to 
cancel this service at one term’s notice where there is insufficient demand.

PRICE FROM 
SEPTEMBER 2025

AM & PM (per term) £625

AM (per term) £425

Single journey £8.00


